CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

‡		ĸ	吖	ď	Œ	С	
SALES TAX SAVINGS *		\$5,627.28		\$2,108.12	\$11,567.00	\$2,375.00	
EXPLANATION (see attached)	NTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 7/20/2010 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	\$2,099,375.09 DMP: All Steel Consultants (roofing material)	\$22,605,662.08 Add back for unsed portion of DMP's.	\$22,566,751.96 DMP: Universal Power Solutions (uninterrupted power supply)	\$7,243,396.00 DIMP: HD Supply Waterworks (water, sewer & storm drainage piping)	\$7,202,271.00 DMP: Bamey's Pump (pumps & control panel)	
REVISED AMOUNT	/OR RATIFICATION	\$2,099,375.09	\$22,605,662.08	\$22,566,751.96	\$7,243,396.00	\$7,202,271.00	
CHANGE	OR APPROVAL AND	(\$98,581.95)	\$8,403.63	(\$38,910.12)	(\$203,519.00)	(\$41,125.00)	
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	DERS PRESENTED F	\$2,197,957.04	\$22,597,258.45	\$22,605,662.08	\$7,446,915.00	\$7,243,396.00	
# 000	SE OR	8	65	99	77	ო	
CONTRACTOR	TION SERVICES CHAN	Tandem Construction	Wills A. Smith Const.	Willis A. Smith Const.	W.G. Mills	W.G. Mills	
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESE!	Lakeview: Re-roof & Wing 100 Renovation	North County Technical Center: Phase 1A/II	North County Technical Center: Phase 1A/II	Venice High: Rebuild-Site Improvements	Venice High: Rebuild-Site Improvements	

NOTE: The change orders ("identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. "A=Approval; R=Ratification

\$21,677.40

TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:

(\$373,732.44)

PROJECT NAME: Lakeview Elementary Re-roof and Wing 100 Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

BOARD DATE: July 20, 2010

humana manana		annual tradition and trade and trade and the state of the			SWOOD ON THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
ITEM 1)	Description:	Delete the cost	s for the purchase of ro	ofing material from All Steel (Consultants, Inc.
	Reason for Change:	Board from the savings on the	e construction contract. se items. A purchase o	f items to be purchased direc This allows the School Boar rder will total the same amou of \$5,627.28 will be realized.	d to realize a tax
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$98,58	31.95)	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$98,58	31.95)	
TOTAL COS	ST:	DEDUCT:	(\$98,58	31.95)	
			s a % of original contra		-9.88%
	vings to date as a resu			\$13,119.08	
Change Orde	ers to date and as a %	of original contra	ct:	\$0.00	0.000%
SUBMITTED	Rona Schw		Digitally signed by Ronald J S. DN: cn=Ronald J Schwied, o= of Sarasota County, ou=Const Services Department, email=ron_schwied@sarasota Date: 2010.06.07 07:48:46-04	School Board truction 1.k12.fl.us, c=US	and the second s
OODMITTED		J Schwied, Pro	oject Manager		
ls this a Desi	ign/Build continuing co	ntract project? Y	es NoX/If Yes	enter this C.O. amount here:	:=\$
	Geor	ge (Digitally signed by George McGonag DN: cn=George McGonagill, o=Construction Services, ou,	H	

DN: cn=George McGonagill,
o=Construction Services, ou,
email=george_mcgonagill@exmail.
sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US
Date: 2010.06.07 10:23:17 -04'00' **McGonagill**

OWNER CHANGE ORDER

Distribution to: Owner V

Contractor

Project:

Lakeview Elementary School

Re-Roof/ Wing 100 Renovation

7299 Proctor Road Sarasota, FL 34241 Change Order #: 5503-02

Initiation date: 06/03/10

Contractor: P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a

Tandem Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Suite: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Contract date: 02/16/10

Contract for: General Construction

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by the Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax, from All Steel Consultants, Inc. per the attached All Steel Consultants, Inc. Quote #743-1 dated 06/03/10.

All Steel Consultants, Inc.

(070040)

(92,954.67)

(5,627.28)

Sales Tax

(190000)

Total: \$

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH, INCLUDING

The original Contract Sum was: 2,329,478.84 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: (131,521.80)The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: 2,197,957.04 The Contract Sum will be decreased by this change order: (98,581.95)The new Contract Sum including this change order will be: 2,099,375.09

The Contract Time will be changed by (0) days:

ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County, FL

1960 Landings Boulevard

Sarasota, FL 34231

Contractor: P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a

Tandem Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. - Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

George By: McGonagill

Digitally signed by George McGonagill DN: cn=George McGonag II, o=Construction Services, ou, email=george_mcgonagiii@exmail sarasota.k12.fl.us. c=US

Date: 2010.06.07 10:24:06 -04'00"

Date:

Date:

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/II

CHANGE ORDER NO. 65

BOARD DATE: July 20, 2010

ITEM 1)	<u>Description:</u>	Add back for unused portion of direct purchase of rebar from Bar-Fab.	material pu	rchases including s	ales tax for the
	Reason for Change:	This change order adds back the unuse directly by the School Board from the co			
			·	, , ,	
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$8,403.63		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$8,403.63		
TOTAL COS	T:	ADD:	\$8,403.63		
Total Direct N	/laterial Purchase amoเ	unt to date:		\$8,299,243.72	-27.67%
Total Tax Sav	vings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Purchases:		\$500,254.62	
Change Orde	ers due to Scope Chang	ges for Project as a % of original contract:		-\$352,891.42	-1.110%
Change Orde	ers Generated by CSD t	for Project Improvements as a % of origin	al contract:	\$0.00	0.000%
Change Orde	ers Requested by Other	s as a % of original contract:		-\$73,700.72	-0.232%
Total Archited	ct/Engineer omissions t	o date as a % of original contract:		\$25,896.56	0.081%
SUBMITTED		Pitcher, Project Manager			
Is this a Desig	gn/Build continuing con	tract project? Yes No <u>X</u> / If Yes, er	nter this C.O	. amount here: = \$ _	



Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 065	OWNER: ⊠
North County Technical Center Phase 1A and 2	DATE: May 12, 2010	ARCHITECT: ☐
4748 Beneva Road	<u>.</u>	CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34233		FIELD: ☐
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	OTHER: □
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	onial.
	S: I amount attributable to previously executed erial Purchase Order - 9042 20908260 plus S	
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ore The Contract Sum will be increased by this The new Contract Sum including this Chan	ler was Change Order in the amount of	\$ \(\frac{31,805,856.00}{-9,208,597.55} \) \$ \(\frac{22,597,258.45}{8,403.63} \) \$ \(\frac{22,605,662.08}{62.08} \)
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ro (0) days. Le date of this Change Order therefore is Janu	nary 31, 2010
Price which have been authorized by C	ude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Sum, Contraction Change Directive until the control case a Change Order is executed to	ost and time have been agreed upon
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC	CHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Schenkel Shultz Architecture ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	School Board of Sarasota County OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, Sarasota, Florida 34236 ADDRESS BY (Signature)	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, Florida 34240 ADDRESS BY (Signiture)	1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida 34231 ADDRESS BY (Signature)
James Robison Project Architect (Typed name)	Benjamin W. Sasse Senior Project Manager (Typed name)	George McGonagill Executive Director Construction Service (Typed name)
DATE 18 MAY 18	DATE DATE	DATE 6/4/16

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/II

CHANGE ORDER NO. 66 BOARD DATE: July 20, 2010

ITEM 1)	<u>Description:</u>	Direct purchase of uninterru	pted power supply from	Universal Power	Solutions, Inc.
	Reason for Change:	This change order deletes t Board from the construction savings on these materials direct material purchase.	n contract. This allows	the School Boar	d to realize a tax
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	\$38,910.12		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	\$38,910.12		
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	\$38,910.12		
Total Direct M	laterial Purchase amou	ınt to date:		\$8,336,045.72	-27.79%
Total Tax Sav	rings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Purchases	3:	\$502,362.74	
Change Orde	rs due to Scope Chang	es for Project as a % of origi	nal contract:	-\$352,891.42	-1.110%
Change Orde	rs Generated by CSD f	or Project Improvements as a	a % of original contract:	\$0.00	0.000%
Change Orde	rs Requested by Other	s as a % of original contract:		-\$73,700.72	-0.232%
Total Architec	t/Engineer omissions t	o date as a % of original cont	ract:	\$25,896.56	0.081%
SUBMITTED	_4// 65 65 5	Officer, Project Manager			
Is this a Desig	gn/Build continuing con	tract project? Yes No_X	_ / If Yes, enter this C.O.	amount here: = \$	



Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 066	OWNER: ⊠
North County Technical Center Phase 1A and 2	DATE: May 21, 2010	ARCHITECT:
4748 Beneva Road		CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34233		FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	OTHER:
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N.	CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTILIA.
Sarasota, Florida 34240	Constitution	
Universal Power Solutions, Inc. Sales Tax Freight The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized Cl The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord The Contract Sum will be decreased by this The new Contract Sum including this Chan The Contract Time will be increased by Zer The date of Substantial Completion as of th NOTE: This Change Order does not inch Price which have been authorized by C	amount attributable to previously executed Conternal plus Sales Tax and Freight: \$34,302.00 \$2,108.12 \$2,500.00 nange Orders er was \$Change Order in the amount of ge Order will be	\$\frac{31,805,856.00}{-9,200,193.92}\$\$\frac{22,605,662.08}{38,910.12}\$\$\$\frac{38,910.12}{22,566,751.96}\$\$\$ to Time or Guaranteed Maximum stand time have been agreed upon
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC	HITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, Sarasota, Florida 34236	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, Florida 34240	1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS
De Compt Race	* Persunflybrus	12-11/1
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signatuye)
James Robison Project Architect	Benjamin W. Sasse Senior Project Manager	George McGonagill Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
25 MAY 2010	5/21/10	6/4/10
DATE	DATE	DATE //

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE: July 20, 2010

ITEM 1)	Description:	Deduct the cost of water, sev Waterworks. This material wi Board.			
	Reason for Change:	This change order deletes the second from the construction coon these materials. A purchase which will total the same amout tax savings of \$11,567.00 will be	ntract. This allo se order will be nt as the chang	ows the School Board to realize written directly to the mater	e a savings ial supplier
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$203,519.00))	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$203,519.00)		
TOTAL COS	Γ:	DEDUCT:	(\$203,519.00)		
Total Direct M	laterial Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of origina	l contract:	\$330,760.49	4.62%
Total Tax Sav	rings to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Purchases:		\$19,945.51	
Change Orde	rs to date and % of ori	ginal contract:		\$0.00	0.000%
SUBMITTED	L) 1.	Bouffard Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard Disc and Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard One Support Support Disc and Digital Support Disc and Disc and Disc and Disc and Disc and Disc and Disc	onstruction Services, July 2-flus, c=US	-	
ls this a Desig	n/Build continuing cor	ntract project? Yes No <u>X</u> /	'If Yes, enter th	is C.O. amount here: = \$	



Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:	002	OWNER
Venice High School - Rebuild Site Improve			ARCHITECT □
One Indian Avenue, Venice Florida 34285	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMB	ER: 0920127-1	CONTRACTOR □
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address	CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT I	MIMBED: 21007	FIELD
W. G. Mills, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE:	NOWIDER: 21007	
3301 Whitfield Road, Sarasota, Florida 34	243 CONTRACT FOR: Site Improv	vements	OTHER [
The Contract is changed as follows:			
(Include, where applicable, any undisp	outed amount attributable to previous	sly executed Construction	Change Directives
To modify the Contract Amount by sums in ET MacKenzie/HD Supply	ncluded in Change Order Request (COR) #0	002 which covers Direct Purch	ase Orders (DPO) #\$00
er macronzierio suppry			
•			
The original (Contract Sum) (Quaxante	addadaciooxacerice) was	\$	7,594,102.00
The net change by previously authorize	ed Change Orders	\$ 7	(147,187.00
The (Contract Sum) (GuaXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	MYMYYYYYYYYYYYYYPrior to this Change Ord	er was \$	<i>7,</i> 446,915.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaganteed Mexi	onundriss) will be (ineressed) (decr	eased) (unshanged)	
by this Change Order in the amount of		\$	(203,519.00)
The new (Contract Sum) (GixaicontectX	MANNANAPACe) including this Chan	ge Order will be \$	7,243,396.00
The Contract Time will be (inexected)	(dexxement) (unchanged) by	(0) days	
The date of Substantial Completion as	of the date of this Change Order there	efore is	
(Note: This Change Order does not inc which have been authorized by Constru Owner and Contractor, in which case o NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC	uction Change Directive until the cos a Change Order is executed to supers	t and time have been agre sede the Construction Cha	eed upon by both the
Schenkel & Shultz, Inc.	W. G. Mills, Inc.	The School Board o	f Sarasota
ARCHITECT (<i>Firm name)</i> 677 N. Washington Blvd.	CONTRACTOR (<i>Firm name</i>) 3301 Whitfield Road, Sarasota, Florida 34243	OWNER (Firm name) 7895 Fruitville Road	, Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS	ADDRESS /	ADDRESS	18
James Ram	Jan Dil		
3Y (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	
Jim Robison	Tim Hensey	George McGonagill,	Exec. Director
Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	,
VI		1 1	<i>!</i>
S Junio	DATE 6.8.10		10

changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3)

BOARD DATE: July 20, 2010

ITEM 1)	Description:	• •	and control panel for the lift station supplied by Barney ect purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.
	Reason for Change:	Board from the construction conton these materials. A purchase	value of materials to be purchased directly by the School ntract. This allows the School Board to realize a saving se order will be written directly to the material supplied ant as the change order total less the sales tax. A sale or realized.
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$41,125.00)
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$41,125.00)
TOTAL COS	T:	DEDUCT:	(\$41,125.00)
Total Direct N	vlaterial Purchase amo	ount to date and as a % of original	I contract: \$369,510.49 5.169
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	ult of Direct Material Purchases:	\$22,320.51
Change Orde	ers to date and % of ori	iginal contract:	\$0.00
SUBMITTED		Bouffard Digitally stored by 50.0 Bouffard ON CITASUS BOUFfard, CASSISC CUEC empleyon, boufard@sommal.sarasot Date 2010/06.11 ce44432-04000 uffard, Project Manager	=Construction Services, otak12flus, c=US
ls this a Desi	ign/Build continuing co	ntract project? Yes No_X_/	/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$

®AIA° Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) Venice High School - Rebuild Site I	CHANGE ORDER NUN	MBER: ₀₀₃	OWNER 🗆
One Indian Avenue, Venice Florida	DATE: 6/4/2010	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ARCHITECT []
	ARCHITECT'S PROJE	CT NUMBER: 12 092012	•
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and add	dress) CONTRACTOR'S E	· 三次元 ROJECT NUMBER: 21	
W. G. Mills, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE:	Tarari namamin El	OTHER
3301 Whitfield Road, Sarasota, Flor		Site Improvements	Other Li
Copper Contract Contr			
The Contract is changed as follow (Include, where applicable, any in		o previously executed C	onstruction Change Directives)
강한 경험하였는 선택을 가라가 있다.	-		
ET MacKenzle/Barney's Pumps.	sums Included in Change Order Reque	st (COX) #003 Which covers	Direct Purchase Orders (DPO) #8003
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		* * *
		1	•
	Application of the state of the		
The original (Contract Sum) (GW	Mille William Milliam Wice) was		\$ <u></u>
The net change by previously anth	** ** ***		(350,706.00)
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteen I	Maximum Price prior to this Ch	nnge Order was	7,243,396.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guakantees)	MAXXAMMAXAXXIOX) will be (incoxo	ech) (decreased) (unolig	uced)
by this Change Order in the amou	nt of		\$ (41,125.00)
The new (Contract Sum) (Gantan)	EEET MAXIMOMPFITE) including t	this Change Order will	oe \$
int. Carrie a test. Test at 12 PVVV	\$889 (d8848888) (unchanged) by	()) days
à de contract time mur pe (mercs			
The Contract Time will be (increase The date of Substautial Completion	n as of the date of this Change C	Order therefore is	
The date of Substantial Completio	·		or Guaranteed Maxlmum Price
The date of Substautial Completio (Note: This Change Order does no which have been authorized by Co	ot include changes in the Contra construction Change Directive uni	ct Sum, Contract Time o	e been agreed upon by both the
The date of Substantial Completio (Note: This Change Order does no which have been authorized by Co Owner and Contractor, in which c	ot include changes in the Contrac postruction Change Directive uni case a Change Order is executed	ct Sum, Contract Time of tll the cost and time hav to supersede the Const	e been agreed upon by both the
The date of Substantial Completio (Note: This Change Order does no which have been authorized by Co Owner and Contractor, in which c	ot include changes in the Contraction Change Directive unitered as a Change Order is executed ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND	ct Sum, Contract Time of till the cost and time hav to supersede the Const OOWNER.	e been agreed upon by both the ruction Change Directive.)
The date of Substantial Completio (Note: This Change Order does no which have been authorized by Co Owner and Contractor, in which c NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE Schenkel & Shultz, Inc.	ot include changes in the Contraction Change Directive unitase a Change Order is executed ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND W. G. Mills, Inc.	ct Sum, Contract Time of till the cost and time hav to supersede the Const OOWNER. The Sc	e been agreed upon by both the ruction Change Directive.)
The date of Substantial Completio (Note: This Change Order does no which have been authorized by Co Owner and Contractor, in which c	ot include changes in the Contractionstruction Change Directive unitered as a Change Order is executed ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND W. G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Wallfield Road, Sarasc	ct Sum, Contract Time of till the cost and time hav to supersede the Const O OWNER. The Sc	e been agreed upon by both the ruction Change Directive.) hool Board of Sarasola From name)
The date of Substantial Completio (Note: This Change Order does no which have been authorized by Co Owner and Contractor, in which c NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) (7) N. Washington Bird.	ot include changes in the Contractionstruction Change Directive uniters a Change Order is executed ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND W. G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whilfield Road, Saraso Florida 34243	ct Sum, Contract Time of the the cost and time have to supersede the Const DOWNER. The Scooting, 7895 F	e been agreed upon by both the ruction Change Directive.)
The date of Substantial Completio (Note: This Change Order does no which have been authorized by Co Owner and Contractor, in which c NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) ADDRESS	ot include changes in the Contractionstruction Change Directive unitered a Change Order is executed ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND W. G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whilfield Road, Saraso Florida 34243	ct Sum, Contract Time of till the cost and time hav to supersede the Const O OWNER. The Sc	e been agreed upon by both the ruction Change Directive.) hool Board of Sarasola From name)
The date of Substantial Completio (Note: This Change Order does no which have been authorized by Co Owner and Contractor, in which c NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Bird. ADDRESS	ot include changes in the Contractionstruction Change Directive unitered a Change Order is executed ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND W. G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whilfield Road, Saraso Florida 34243	ct Sum, Contract Time of the cost and time have to supersede the Const DOWNER. The Scottage, 7895 From ADDRESS	e been agreed upon by both the ruction Change Directive.) hool Board of Sarasola Tinn name) ultville Road, Sarasola, FL 34240
The date of Substantial Completion (Note: This Change Order does not which have been authorized by Commercian Contractor, in which contractor, in which contractor is contractor. Appreciation of Substantial Completion (Note: This Change Order does not which contractor is contractor.)	ot include changes in the Contractionstruction Change Directive unitered as a Change Order is executed ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND W. G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Road, Saraso Florida 34243 ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ct Sum, Contract Time of the the cost and time have to supersede the Const DOWNER. The Scottan, 7895 For ADDRESS	e been agreed upon by both the ruction Change Directive.) hool Board of Sarasola Tim name) ultville Road, Sarasola, FL 34240
The date of Substantial Completion (Note: This Change Order does not which have been authorized by Continuous and Contractor, in which contractor, in which continuous and Contractor, in which continuous and Contractor, in which contractor is a contractor in which contractor in which contractor is a contra	ot include changes in the Contractionstruction Change Directive uniters a Change Order is executed ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND W. G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whilfield Road, Saraso Florida 34243 ADDRESS BY (Signature) Tim Hensey	ct Sum, Contract Time of the the cost and time have to supersede the Const DOWNER. The Scottan, 7895 F. ADDRESS ADDRESS George	to been agreed upon by both the ruction Change Directive.) hool Board of Sarasota Finn name) ultyfile Road, Sarasota, FL 34240
The date of Substantial Completion (Note: This Change Order does not which have been authorized by Commercian Contractor, in which contractor, in which contractor is contractor. ACCHITECT (Firm name) ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ot include changes in the Contractionstruction Change Directive unitered as a Change Order is executed ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND W. G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Road, Saraso Florida 34243 ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ct Sum, Contract Time of the the cost and time have to supersede the Const DOWNER. The Scottan, 7895 For ADDRESS	to been agreed upon by both the ruction Change Directive.) hool Board of Sarasota Finn name) ultyfile Road, Sarasota, FL 34240

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701¹¹¹ – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA[®] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA[®] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counset, copyright@ala.org.